Domestic Violence Awareness Committee (DVAC) of the DV Council of San Mateo County Agenda September 9, 2022- 10:30a.m. Location: Zoom- Virtual Meeting: ID: 826 2173 8196

Attendees:

Agenda Items & Discussion	
Welco	me: agenda items?
Public	Comment:
Progra	m Updates:
New g	roup members:
DV Ev	rents:
1)	DV Awareness Month Speaker Series: Follow up on homework for Speaker Series on Healthy Relationships
2)	Healthy Relationship Awareness/Prevention Art Contest:
	a. Still feasible? Discussion about what is realisticb. Flyer template done- just need to fill in with detailsc. Seeking alternatives to sponsored prizes – does the County have funds for any cash prizes?
3)	Tablinga. Confirm days and locationsb. How to access the materials we used last year
DV We	ebsite Update:
Contin	ue discussion of county wide DVAC newsletter:
DVAC	Meetings remaining for 2022: 3/11/22, 5/13/22, 7/8/22, 9/9/22, 11/11/22
Next S	teps and Adjourn: Next meeting: November 11, 2022 @ 10:30- Virtual
1	

Domestic Violence Awareness Committee (DVAC) Charter:

<u>Mission</u>

Facilitate the coordination of participating agencies to meet the needs of all families affected by domestic violence and develop awareness of issues related to domestic violence through outreach, prevention, and early intervention activities.

<u>Purpose</u>

Domestic Violence Awareness Committee (DVAC) of the DV Council of San Mateo County Agenda September 9, 2022- 10:30a.m. Location: Zoom- Virtual Meeting: ID: 826 2173 8196

Attendees:

The purpose of the DVAC will be to focus on issues related to domestic violence awareness and outreach, aligning with the Domestic Violence Council's vision.